

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR, KAPURTHALA Office of Corporate Relations & Alumni

## Ref. No. IKGPTU/CRA/ 43

Dated 22 12 2020

Directors/Principals All University Campuses/ Affiliated Institutions & Colleges IKG Punjab Technical University

### Sub: Innovation & Entrepreneurship Development Coordinators Meet.

#### Sir/Madam

IKG PTU is going to organising Online IED Coordinators Meet on Dec 28, 2020 (1200 hrs). Agenda of the said meeting will be to launch TAP Business Plan Competition, which is a joint initiative of IKG PTU & The Indus Entrepreneurs (TiE). Minute to Minute programme is attached.

Dr. Ajay K Sharma, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU, has very kindly consented to preside over the meet.

You are requested to kindly depute the IED Coordinator of your College/Institute and ensure his/her participation in the said meet. Participating IED Coordinator(s) may please be directed to send the details (Name, College Name, Mobile no and Email-id) through SMS at +91- 9478098147 by Dec 26, 2020 before 1300 hrs. Link for participation will be shared with registered participants only.

For any further queries, you may please call Mr. Mrigender Singh Bedi, Assistant Director (CR&A) @ 91+9478098076.

With profound regards,

**Deputy Director** (Corporate Relations & Alumni)

CC:

- Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU for his kind information (through email)
- President TiE, Chandigarh for his information (through email)
- Assistant Director (CR&A), IKG PTU for information & necessary arrangements (through email)

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

## I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala-144 603 Ph : 01822-282580 Email : placements.ptu@gmail.com Website : www.ptu.ac.in

# I K Gujral Punjab Technical University

## "Online IED Coordinators Meet"

(Monday, December 28, 2020)

## Minute to Minute Programme

Sr.No.	Time	Session Flow
1	1230 - 1240 hrs	Welcome Address by TiE Chandigarh Mr. Hirdesh Madan, President, TiE Chandigarh
2	1240 – 1250 hrs	Context setting & Journey <b>Er. Navdeepak Sandhu</b> , Deputy Director (CR&A), IKG PTU
3	1250 – 1305 hrs	Key Note Address and Virtual Launch of TAP B – Plan Competition 2020-21 <b>Dr. Ajay K Sharma</b> , Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU
4	1305 – 1320 hrs	Presentation about TiE Chandigarh & TAP B- Plan Competition – General Guidelines & Overview Mr. Vikas Rai Chauhan, General Secretary, TIE Chandigarh
5	1320 – 1330 hrs	Interactive Session
6	1330 hrs	Vote of Thanks